FORM PTO-1596

08-20-2001



EPARTMENT	OFC	MMER	CE

Patent and Trademark Office  DOCKET NO.: 110275-1202 U		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Fateurs and 1.0.1.	816679	
Name of conveying party(ies):  AMSC Subsidiary Corporation	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Motient Services Inc.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes _x_No	Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger Security Agreement X Change of Name	Street Address: 10802 Parkridge Boulevard	
Other	City: Reston State/Country: VA ZIP: 20191-5416	
Execution Date: April 24, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yes X No	
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If the document is being filed together with a new application, the ex</li> <li>A. Patent Application No(s).</li> </ul>	B. Patent No(s).	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	s attached? _ Yes _x_ No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: HALE AND DORR LLP	7. T. 16. (27. CFD 2.41)	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$\(\frac{40.00}{\}\)  Enclosed  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1455 Pennsylvania Ave., NW.	8. Deposit account number:  08-0219	
City: Washington State: DC ZIP:20004		
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.  Output  Description:	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
Irah H. Donner Reg. No. 35,120	August 1, 2001	

09918550 08/17/2001 AAHMED1 00000178 080219 40.00 CH 01 FC:581

CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Name and Registration No. of Person Signing

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

**PATENT** 

## Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "AMSC SUBSIDIARY CORPORATION", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "MOTIENT SERVICES INC.", THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2000, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 0848415

DATE: 12-12-00

2255475 8320

001620959

**PATENT** 

## Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "AMSC SUBSIDIARY
CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AMSC SUBSIDIARY
CORPORATION" TO "MOTIENT SERVICES INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON
THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2000, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 0848414

DATE: 12-12-00

2255475 8100

001620959

**PATENT** 

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 04/24/2000 001205431 - 2255475

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

AMSC Subsidiary Corporation, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

## DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of said corporation has duly adopted resolutions setting forth a proposed amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment advisable and calling for the sole stockholder of said corporation to consider said amendment. The resolutions setting forth the proposed amendment are as follows:

RESOLVED, that subject to and contingent upon approval by the Corporation's sole stockholder as required by applicable law and applicable provisions of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation, Article FIRST of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation be, and it hereby is, amended to read as follows:

"The name of the Corporation (the "Corporation") is Motient Services Inc."

SECOND: That said amendment has been duly approved by the sole stockholder of all of the issued and outstanding stock entitled to vote thereon.

THIRD: That this amendment has been duly adopted in accordance with the Certificate of Incorporation and the applicable provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, AMSC Subsidiary Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by its Senior Vice President, and attested by its Assistant Secretary, as of the 24th day of April, 2000.

David H. Engvall

Assistant Secretary

RECORDED: 08/01/2001

**PATENT**